
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029612-2021 

Contract

Thundersley Common Recreation Ground

Castle Point Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029612

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fb1d  

Published 29 November 2021, 6:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Castle Point Borough Council

Kiln Road, Thundersley

Benfleet

SS7 1TF

Contact

Katrine Sallows

Email

katrine.sallows@braintree.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1376551414

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029612-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029612-2021
mailto:katrine.sallows@braintree.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.castlepoint.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Thundersley Common Recreation Ground

II.1.2) Main CPV code

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of a playground, outdoor gym, outdoor leisure, splash park and urban play area at

https://www.castlepoint.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Thundersley common recreation ground. Mini-competition under Lot 1 of the Braintree
District Council framework agreement PROC20-0107

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £80,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Playground and Gym equipment

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

37535200 - Playground equipment

37535210 - Playground swings

37535220 - Playground climbing apparatus

37535230 - Playground merry go rounds

37535240 - Playground slides

37535250 - Playground see saws

37535260 - Playground tunnels

37535270 - Playground sandboxes

37535280 - Playground bleachers

43325000 - Park and playground equipment



Page 4 to 7

50870000 - Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Playground and gym equipment

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 197-478527

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2300

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:478527-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

KOMPAN Ltd

Serenity House, Shirwell Crescent, Furzton Lakes

Milton Keynes

MK4 1GA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

National registration number

1704623

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £80,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £80,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The ten suppliers appointed to Lot 1 of the Braintree District Council framework agreement
PROC20-0107 were invited to bid.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=647150710

 GO Reference: GO-20211129-PRO-19311117

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Castle Point Borough Council

Kiln Road, Thundersley

Benfleet

SS7 1TF

Email

katrine.sallows@braintree.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=647150710
mailto:katrine.sallows@braintree.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T07:18:34+0100
	TCPDF




